
4136 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1990/41-continued 

ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 

ICU 

ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 

ICU 

ICU 

ICU 

Tariff 
Item 

84.31 

8479.89.00 
8516.79.19 
8536.69.00 

8537 .10. 00 

8544.49.09 

8544.49.09 

8544.49.09 
8544.51.09 
8544.70.00 
9019.10.01 
9026.80.00 

9406. 00. 09 
9503. 90. 09 

9504.90.00 

9504. 90.00 

Tariff 
Item 

3907.99.09 

8417 .90.01 

Description of Goods 

Spare and service parts for oil and gas exploration and oil and 
gas production, when imported by approved organisations, 
regardless of tariff classification, including parts of 
general use 
Approved Organisations 
I. Arco Petroleum New Zealand Inc 
2. Amoco New Zealand Exploration Company 
3. Austoi I Dri 11 ing Services Pty Ltd 
4. Dresser Security Products Division 
5. Diamant Boart Stratabit Pte Ltd 
6. Dri 11 Tool Engineering Ltd 
7. Dowell Schlumberger (Western) S.A. 
8. Eastman Directional Drilling Aust. Pty Ltd 
9. Hughes Tool Company 
10. Halliburton Overseas Ltd 
II. JFP Energy Inc. 
12. McCorkills Oilfield Services NZ Pty Ltd 
13. NL Petroleum Services (Far East) Pte Ltd 
14. New Zealand Oil & Gas Ltd 
15. Offshore Mining Co Ltd 
16. Oil Drilling & Exploration (Borneo) Pty Ltd 
17. Petroleum Corporation (NZ) Exploration Ltd 
18. Sonat Offshore Drilling Inc. 
19. Shell BP & Tool Oil Services Ltd 
20. Tasman Oil Tools Ltd 
21. Taylor Oil Tools New Zealand Ltd 
22. TCPL Resources Ltd 
23. Webster Drilling & Exploration Ltd 
24. Weatherford NZ Inc 
25. Zapata Off-Shore Company 
26. Parker Drilling Co NZ Ltd 
27. Petroleum Resources Ltd 
28. Schlumberge Seaco Ltd 
29. Tool-Master Ltd 
30. Peter Vause Ltd 
31. Stewart Petroleum Ltd 
32. Exploration Services Ltd 
33. BPB Instruments (Australia) Pty Ltd 
34. Geoservices Overseas Inc 
35. Maui Supply 1989 Ltd 
36. Petralgas Chemicals (NZ) Ltd 
37. Petrochemical Corporation of New Zealand Ltd 
38. Natural Gas Corporation of New Zealand Ltd 
39. New Zealand Petroleum Co Ltd 
Excluding: 
(a) Articles of apparel 
(b) Bedding and the like 
(c) Articles not used directly in drilling or testing 
operations 
(d) Templates 
Note: This concession is subject to conditions imposed by the 
Collector of Customs, Wei I ington 
Plastic staple ticket tacker 
Cappuccino maker, domestic 
Plugs and sockets of amp rating, 80 amps and above, 
including decontactors 
Lighting control systems with not less than 256 control 
channels, including accessories and spare parts 
Belden YR22727 (1215A) or Montrose part CBL6!00-748 being 
IBM type I cable (IBM P/N 4716748) 
Belden 9688 or Montrose part CBL 6100-743 being IBM type 6 
cable (IBM P/N 4716743) 
Montrose CBL-0009 being IBM type 9 cable 
Montrose CBL6748 siamese cable (two cables joined by a rib) 
Fibre optic cable, other than types of slotted core construction 
Vibrating massage pillow 
Electronic underground tank petroleum leak detection 
and monitoring uni ts 
Telephone booth kits 
Round ring stacker with colour coded centre pole, forming a 
ball when correctly stacked 
Component parts for the game known as ''Pass The Pigs'' 
viz: plastic pigs and plastic components case 
Plastic dodecahedron 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

Description of Goods 

Dyna pol LH8!8 . 55% Sol vesso 150/butyl glycol 4: I 
- 10 metric tonnes only 
Explosion proof hatch for cement kiln imported on 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

No. 189 

Ref. Effective 
No. From To 

983454A 9 I 89 

982835E 
880706L 
982790A 

982229B 

981120G 

98!121E 

981146L 
981145B 
982769C 
982819C 
982784G 

982762F 
982828B 

982787A 

982785E 

5/90 
5/89 
5/90 

1/89 

11/89 

11/89 

11/89 
11/89 
5/90 
5/90 
5/90 

1/90 
5/90 

5/90 

5/90 

Ref. Effective 
No. From To 

98!889J 10/90 3/91 

982800B 5 / 90 


