## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1990/41-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effecti From	ive To
ICU		Description of Goods         Spare and service parts for oil and gas exploration and oil and gas production, when imported by approved organisations, regardless of tariff classification, including parts of general use         Approved Organisations         1. Arco Petroleum New Zealand Inc         2. Amoco New Zealand Exploration Company         3. Austoil Drilling Services Pty Ltd         4. Dresser Security Products Division         5. Diamant Boart Stratabit Pte Ltd         6. Drill Tool Engineering Ltd         7. Dowell Schlumberger (Western) S.A.         8. Eastman Directional Drilling Aust. Pty Ltd         9. Hughes Tool Company         10. Halliburton Overseas Ltd         11. JFP Energy Inc.         12. McCorkills Oilfield Services NZ Pty Ltd         13. NL Petroleum Services (Far East) Pte Ltd         14. New Zealand Oil & Gas Ltd         15. Offshore Mining Co Ltd         16. Oil Drilling & Exploration (Borneo) Pty Ltd         17. Petroleum Corporation (NZ) Exploration Ltd         18. Sonat Offshore Drilling Inc.         19. Shell BP & Tool Oil Services Ltd         20. Tasman Oil Tools New Zealand Ltd         21. Taylor Oil Tools New Zealand Ltd         22. TCPL Resources Ltd         23. Schlumberge Seaco Ltd         24. Wester Drilling & Cx Ltd         27. Petroleum Resources Ltd <td></td> <td>-</td> <td>II</td> <td></td> <td>-</td> <td></td>		-	II		-	
		<ul> <li>(a) Articles of apparel</li> <li>(b) Bedding and the like</li> <li>(c) Articles not used directly in drilling or testing operations</li> </ul>						
		(d) Templates Note: This concession is subject to conditions imposed by the Collector of Customs, Wellington	_	_				
ICU	8479.89.00	Plastic staple ticket tacker	Free	Free	99 99	982835E 8807061	5/90 5/89	••
ICU ICU	8516.79.19 8536.69.00	Cappuccino maker, domestic Plugs and sockets of amp rating, 80 amps and above,	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	880706L 982790A	5/89 5/90	• • • •
ICU	8537.10.00	including decontactors Lighting control systems with not less than 256 control channels, including accessories and spare parts	Free	Free	99	982229B	1/89	••
ICU	8544.49.09	Belden YR22727 (1215A) or Montrose part CBL6100-748 being IBM type 1 cable (IBM P/N 4716748)	Free	Free	99	981120G	11/89	•••
ICU	8544.49.09	Belden 9688 or Montrose part CBL 6100-743 being IBM type 6 cable (IBM P/N 4716743)	Free	Free	99	981121E	11/89	••
ICU	8544.49.09	Montrose CBL-0009 being IBM type 9 cable	Free	Free	99	981146L	11/89	••
ICU ICU	8544.51.09 8544 70 00	Montrose CBL6748 siamese cable (two cables joined by a rib) Fibre optic cable, other than types of slotted core construction	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	981145B 982769C	11/89 5/90	••
ICU	8544.70.00 9019.10.01	Vibrating massage pillow	Free Free	Free	99 99	982769C 982819C	5/90 5/90	••
ICU	9026.80.00	Electronic underground tank petroleum leak detection	Free	Free	99	982784G	5/90	
		and monitoring units					- /	
ICU	9406.00.09	Telephone booth kits	Free	Free	99	982762F	1/90	
ICU	9503.90.09	Round ring stacker with colour coded centre pole, forming a	Free	Free	99	982828B	5/90	••
ICU	9504.90.00	ball when correctly stacked Component parts for the game known as ''Pass The Pigs''	Free	Free	99	982787A	5/90	
		viz: plastic pigs and plastic components case						

## SECOND SCHEDULE

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions

			Part					
	Tariff		Rates of Duty		II	Ref.	Effective	
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
ICU	3907.99.09	Dynapol LH818 .55% Solvesso 150/butyl glycol 4:1 - 10 metric tonnes only	Free	Free	99	981889J	10/90	3/91
ICU	8417.90.01	Explosion proof hatch for cement kiln imported on	Free	Free	99	982800B	5/90	••